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Individual Top Times

Number of Top Times: 10  Show Yards Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   50 Free
 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSKeira Carmichael   25.68 Y F

- 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAEHSElise Gray Bennett SO   25.69 Y L F

 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerUHIGHJordyn Rush   26.11 Y F

- 4 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADTHSGracyn Calfo JR   26.39 Y F

 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerUHIGHCatherine McAllister 8   26.51 Y F

- 6 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJACatherine Clapinski SO   26.79 Y F

- 7 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLALIVOKHailey Vasquez   27.53 Y F

- 8 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAZHSGabrielle Morgan FR   27.87 Y F

- 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAGrace Roussel FR   27.96 Y F

- 10* 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LAPVHAnn Marie Meacham FR   28.17 Y F

- 10* 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADSHSBerkley May JR   28.17 Y F

Women   100 Free
- 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAEHSElise Gray Bennett SO   54.28 Y F

- 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAPBSFaith Kubricht FR   55.07 Y F

 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSKeira Carmichael   55.11 Y F

- 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAEvelyn Landry FRx57.56 Y F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADTHSGracyn Calfo JR   57.89 Y F

 6 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerUHIGHJordyn Rush   58.63 Y F

- 7 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJASydney Kline SR   58.67 Y F

- 8 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LASTALia Ostendorf JR   59.01 Y F

- 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJACatherine Clapinski SO   59.08 Y F

 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerUHIGHKinsley Smith 8 1:01.45 Y F

Women   200 Free
- 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAPBSLydia Talley SO 1:57.78 Y F

- 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAMolly Watson FR 2:04.42 Y F

- 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAMary Roberts JR 2:07.20 Y F

- 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASTALia Ostendorf JR 2:07.93 Y F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJACaroline Babin SR 2:08.63 Y F

- 6 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAIsabella Vargas SR 2:08.81 Y F

- 7 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADSHSLeyla Shaidaee SO 2:09.77 Y F

- 8 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADSHSMadelynn Decker 2:16.12 Y F

- 9 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LASTAKarsyn Landry FR 2:16.17 Y F

- 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAEmilie Farah SO 2:16.91 Y F

Women   500 Free
- 1 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LASTALia Ostendorf JR 5:35.81 Y F

- 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAMary Roberts JR 5:36.77 Y F

- 3 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADSHSLeyla Shaidaee SO 5:46.81 Y F

- 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAAmelia Hartdegen SO 6:01.10 Y F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJASkylar Bordelon SR 6:02.72 Y F

- 6 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LAPVHAnn Marie Meacham FR 6:09.54 Y F

- 7 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJACate Cannon SO 6:31.23 Y F

- 8 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADTHSMadelyn Carlisle FR 6:47.65 Y F

 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSLandry Summers 6:52.26 Y F

 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSEmma Dragovich 7:18.40 Y F

Women   50 Back
- 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADTHSGracyn Calfo JR   29.32 Y L F

- 2 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADSHSBerkley May JR   30.79 Y L F

- 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAEHSChloe Carver JR   32.36 Y L F

 4 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6W.FELDottie Carlton SO   33.19 Y L F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAZHSChloe Wedblad JR   33.34 Y L F

- 6 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LASTAKarsyn Landry FR   33.81 Y L F

- 7 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAPVHHadlei Mock SR   34.44 Y L F

- 8 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LAPVHLauren Wheeler SO   38.33 Y L F

- 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASTASarah Edmonston SR   40.11 Y L F

- 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAPVHAddison Rochester SR   41.39 Y L F

Women   100 Back
- 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAEHSElise Gray Bennett SO   58.93 Y F
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- 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAPBSLydia Talley SO 1:00.80 Y F

- 3 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADTHSGracyn Calfo JR 1:01.80 Y F

- 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJASydney Kline SR 1:06.65 Y F

- 5 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADSHSBerkley May JR 1:06.97 Y F

- 6 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAJulia Black FRx1:08.42 Y F

- 7 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAEmilie Farah SO 1:09.05 Y F

- 8 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAAlexandra Payne SO 1:09.71 Y F

- 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAAva Schoen SR 1:10.06 Y F

- 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAEHSChloe Carver JR 1:11.53 Y F

Women   100 Breast
- 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAMolly Mayo JR 1:09.06 Y F

- 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAPBSFaith Kubricht FR 1:11.08 Y F

- 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAAudrey Lemoine SR 1:12.24 Y F

- 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAEHSLiliana Latour JR 1:12.51 Y F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAGrace Roussel FR 1:15.19 Y F

- 6 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADSHSLeyla Shaidaee SO 1:15.71 Y F

- 7 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAStella Lanasa SO 1:17.07 Y F

- 8 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADUNHGracie McIIwain 1:18.82 Y F

- 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAOlivia Clayton FR 1:20.18 Y F

 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerUHIGHKinsley Smith 8 1:20.57 Y F

Women   100 Fly
- 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAPBSSamantha Johnston 8t   59.96 Y F

- 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJARiley Roedel SO 1:01.21 Y F

- 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAAudrey Lemoine SR 1:03.88 Y F

- 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADSHSLeyla Shaidaee SO 1:05.33 Y F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAMolly Watson FR 1:05.37 Y F

 6 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerUHIGHCatherine McAllister 8 1:05.42 Y F

- 7 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAIsabella Vargas SR 1:05.51 Y F

- 8 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJACaroline Babin SR 1:07.22 Y F

- 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAOlivia Serrano SO 1:07.99 Y F

- 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAKatherine Chapman SO 1:09.64 Y F

Women   200 IM
- 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAMolly Mayo JR 2:13.29 Y F

- 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJARiley Roedel SO 2:17.91 Y F

- 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAPBSSamantha Johnston 8t 2:18.32 Y F

- 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAEHSLiliana Latour JR 2:20.70 Y F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADTHSGracyn Calfo JR 2:23.20 Y F

- 6 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAOlivia Serrano SO 2:27.34 Y F

- 7 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAStella Lanasa SO 2:28.37 Y F

- 8 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASJAAlexandra Payne SO 2:29.60 Y F

- 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADSHSBerkley May JR 2:29.79 Y F

- 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADUNHGracie McIIwain 2:33.50 Y F

Men   50 Free
- 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSBlake Talbert SR   22.34 Y F

 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSDoruk Sayal   23.22 Y F

- 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSBenjamin Faulk JR   23.38 Y F

- 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSKhoa Nguyen SR   23.58 Y L F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSJames LeBlanc JR   23.66 Y F

- 6 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADUNHHayden Cowen 8   23.67 Y F

- 7 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSCooper Webb SO   24.49 Y L F

- 8 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADTHSJames Carlisle SR   24.66 Y F

 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSBenjamin Dickson   24.69 Y F

- 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAZHSWarren Griffin FR   24.74 Y F

Men   100 Free
- 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSBenjamin Faulk JR   51.20 Y F

- 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSAustin Landry SR   51.76 Y L F

- 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSJames LeBlanc JR   52.24 Y F

- 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSDean Kolb JR   53.53 Y L F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADTHSJames Carlisle SR   53.77 Y F
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- 6 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADTHSGibson Pitalo SR   54.15 Y F

- 7 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADTHSHayden O'Deay JR   54.25 Y L F

- 8 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADUNHHayden Cowen 8   54.85 Y F

- 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLALIBAaron Butler JR   56.25 Y F

- 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSNicholas Kirk JR   57.24 Y F

Men   200 Free
- 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSJohnathan Kirk JR 1:49.88 Y F

 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSZiang Zhuang 1:51.96 Y F

- 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSJohn Cannon JR 1:53.67 Y F

- 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSAustin Landry SR 1:53.98 Y F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSDean Kolb JR 1:56.41 Y F

- 6 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADUNHFinn Fontenot 2:04.30 Y F

- 7 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LALIBAaron Butler JR 2:07.96 Y F

- 8 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADTHSLucien Carmouche JR 2:08.29 Y F

 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerUHIGHBenet Meyer 2:08.32 Y F

 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerUHIGHCharlie Kilgore 7 2:09.49 Y F

Men   500 Free
 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSVan Nguyen 5:01.20 Y F

- 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSJohnathan Kirk JR 5:01.67 Y F

- 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSMax Williams SO 5:17.88 Y F

- 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSAustin Landry SR 5:25.57 Y F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASMHSLuke Thurmond JR 5:45.95 Y F

- 6 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAACHEthan Barnard SR 5:51.48 Y F

- 7 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LAACHJulien Landry SO 5:59.72 Y F

- 8 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADTHSLucien Carmouche JR 6:01.40 Y F

- 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSLouis LeBlanc FR 6:01.43 Y F

 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSElijah Bordelon 6:25.55 Y F

Men   50 Back
- 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSBlake Talbert SR   24.77 Y L F

- 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAEHSBryce Binck SR   27.08 Y L F

- 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSMax Williams SO   27.87 Y L F

- 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADTHSJames Carlisle SR   28.59 Y L F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADTHSChristian Ashford SO   30.42 Y L F

- 6 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAZHSAaron Gaines JR   32.39 Y L F

- 7 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LAPVHJayce Dorris FR   32.56 Y L F

- 8 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADSHSHuntley Glover SO   32.95 Y L F

 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerUHIGHHarrison Roedel 7   33.30 Y L F

- 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLASMHSEli Stevens SO   33.54 Y L F

Men   100 Back
- 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSBlake Talbert SR   54.34 Y F

- 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSJohn Cannon JR   57.90 Y F

- 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSDean Kolb JR   58.82 Y F

- 4 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADTHSGibson Pitalo SR 1:00.87 Y F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADSHSNoah Tucker May 1:04.20 Y F

- 6 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LALIBAaron Butler JR 1:05.60 Y F

 7 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSRaylan Muller 1:07.12 Y F

- 8 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSKurt Balkum JR 1:08.48 Y F

- 9 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LAACHEthan Barnard SR 1:08.54 Y F

- 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAEHSDylan Finan FR 1:09.88 Y F

Men   100 Breast
- 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSNoah Vargas JR   59.86 Y F

- 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAEHSJack McConnell JR 1:01.12 Y F

 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSZiang Zhuang 1:03.26 Y F

- 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSCooper Webb SO 1:03.75 Y F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSKhoa Nguyen SR 1:05.97 Y F

- 6 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSNicholas Kirk JR 1:08.39 Y F

- 7 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADUNHFinn Fontenot 1:09.05 Y F

- 8 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAEHSJames McIlwain SR 1:10.35 Y F

- 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSMichael Schoen SO 1:10.81 Y F
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- 10 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADTHSHayden O'Deay JR 1:11.58 Y F

Men   100 Fly
- 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSNoah Vargas JR   54.35 Y F

 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSBenjamin Dickson   56.01 Y F

- 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSToby Nguyen SO   57.46 Y F

- 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSMichael Pasquier JR   59.15 Y F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADTHSGibson Pitalo SR   59.85 Y F

 6 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSMichael Foret 1:00.21 Y F

- 7 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAZHSRicky Wells JR 1:01.54 Y F

- 8 9/13/2025 CCSL Sept 13 Clusters 2,3,6LADTHSHayden O'Deay JR 1:01.95 Y F

- 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAEHSJames McIlwain SR 1:02.55 Y F

- 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAEHSDylan Finan FR 1:03.36 Y F

Men   200 IM
 1 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSVan Nguyen 1:58.92 Y F

- 2 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLAEHSJack McConnell JR 2:02.89 Y F

- 3 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSMax Williams SO 2:03.11 Y F

 4 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerBRMHSDoruk Sayal 2:03.45 Y F

- 5 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSKhoa Nguyen SR 2:03.54 Y F

- 6 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSCooper Webb SO 2:04.84 Y F

- 7 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADTHSGibson Pitalo SR 2:12.95 Y F

- 8 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLACHSToby Nguyen SO 2:13.17 Y F

- 9 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADTHSJames Carlisle SR 2:16.35 Y F

- 10 9/6/2025 CCSL Sept 6 Season OpenerLADTHSHayden O'Deay JR 2:19.04 Y F


